third amicable Dispute Settlement no. 752
Dispute Subject: First: Registration of the lawsuit, scheduling the earliest

hearing for it, and serving upon the Defendants both the Statement of

Claim and Exhibits;

Second: The Defendant be ordered to pay the sum of AED 110,000 (One

hundred and ten thousand dirhams only) plus legal interest at a rate of

5% from the due date on 05/11/2024 until full payment. The judgment

be self- executing immediately without bail.

Third: The Defendant be ordered to pay the charges, expenses and

towards attorney's fees.

[...]

Filed against you the case seeking the following:

First: Registration of the lawsuit, scheduling the earliest hearing for it, and

serving upon the Defendants both the Statement of Claim and Exhibits;

Second: The Defendant be ordered to pay the sum of AED 110,000 (One

hundred and ten thousand dirhams only) plus legal interest at a rate of

5% from the due date on 05/11/2024 until full payment. The judgment

be self-executing immediately without bail.

Third: The Defendant be ordered to pay the charges, expenses and

towards attorney's fees.

[...]

Government of duBai
Dubai Courts

in case no.: 17/ 2026 / 39 – full commercial banks

Before: Case Management Department – Seventeenth Circuit No. 425
Subject of the Case: Obligating the defendants, jointly and severally, to
pay to the claimant bank an amount of AED 1,692,524.22 (One Million
Six Hundred Ninety-Two Thousand Five Hundred Twenty-Four Dirhams
and Twenty-Two Fils), together with interest at the rate of 5% per annum
from the date of maturity until full payment.
Obligating the defendants, jointly and severally, to pay court fees,
expenses, and legal fees.

Claimant: Bank Saderat iran (main Branch)

[...]

Party to be Served: jaBal al SoWan General tradinG (l.l.c.)
Capacity: Defendant

Subject of the Notice: A lawsuit has been filed against you, the subject
of which is to obligate the defendants, jointly and severally, to pay to
the claimant bank the amount of 1,692,524.22 AED (One Million Six
Hundred Ninety-Two Thousand Five Hundred Twenty-Four Dirhams and
Twenty-Two Fils), together with interest at the rate of 5% per annum from
the date of maturity until full settlement
The defendants are also requested to bear the court fees, expenses,
and legal fees.
A hearing has been scheduled for Wednesday, 18/02/2026 at 9:00 AM

[...]

Dubai Courts of First Instance

notice for publication

in lawsuit number 21/2026/22 – full civil

held on Lawsuit Management Department – 10th Circuit – No. 413

subject of the Lawsuit: A claim to hold the Defendants jointly and severally liable for an

amount of AED 3,670,000 (Three Million, Six Hundred and Seventy Thousand UAE Dirhams)

as compensation, plus court fees, expenses, attorney fees, and 5% legal interest from the

date of the judicial claim until full payment.

Plaintiff al hikma al thahabiya used jewelry & ornaments trading l.l.c.

Address: UAE – Emirate of Dubai – Trade Centre First – Sheikh Zayed Road – Aspen

[...]

duBai courtS

duBai courtS of firSt inStance
public notice

case no. 16 / 2026 / 393 - partial commercial
considered at Seventh Case Management Circuit No. 409
Subject of case Obliging the defendants, jointly and severally, to pay the claimant a sum
of AED 42,125 (Forty-two thousand one hundred and twenty-five Dirhams), including
shipping and export fees, along with legal delay interest at a rate of 5% from the date of
the claim until full payment. Additionally, the judgement shall be self-executing
immediately without bail.
Obliging the defendants, jointly and severally, to pay the claimant a sum of AED 10,000

[...]

1- Adnan Mohammed Khalil Hamdan, capacity: Defendant
2- Overseize Logistics Services (FZC), capacity: Defendant
Subject of notice A case has been filed against you, the subject of which is to obligate
the defendants, jointly and severally, to pay the claimant a sum of AED 42,125 (Forty-two
thousand one hundred and twenty-five Dirhams), including shipping and export fees,
along with legal delay interest at a rate of 5% from the date of the claim until full payment.
Additionally, the judgement shall be self-executing immediately without bail.
To obligate the defendants, jointly and severally, to pay the claimant a sum of AED 10,000